

SADDLEBACK VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING June 9, 2022 Board Meeting 6:00 p.m.

Notice of Public Hearing for the 2022-2023 Proposed Budget

Notice is hereby given that the Governing Board of Saddleback Valley Unified School District, at its regularly scheduled meeting to be held on June 9, 2022, will conduct a Public Hearing on the 2022-2023 Proposed Budget at the **SVUSD Education Center Boardroom, 25631 Peter A. Hartman Way, Mission Viejo, California.** The Public Hearing will accept comments from members of the public on Saddleback Valley Unified School District's proposed budget for the year ending June 30, 2023, prior to Final Adoption as required by Education Code section 42103.

The Notice of Public Hearing was posted at a Saddleback Valley Unified School District Elementary School, Intermediate School, High School, District Office, District Website, Saddleback Valley News, and Orange County Register Newspaper.

The proposed budget will be available for public inspection in the District Office's Reception area from June 7, 2022 through June 9, 2022 between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 4:30 p.m.